
Volta al Terme Open No federats   13-juny-2009 
 

CLASSIFICACIÓ GENERAL 
General  Dorsal   Nom  Cat.  Cl. Cat.  Temps  

1 469 RUIZ CASTELLO JOAN SM  1  4:25:24  

2 389  GALLEGO SOLER OSCAR SM  2  4:27:06  

3 474  SANCHEZ LOPEZ JUAN VM  1  4:41:34  
4 420  JIMENEZ LLORENS JUAN MARIA SM  3  4:49:49  

5 415  IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ VICTOR SM  4  4:54:48  

6 354  ARNAL FAUSTO JOSE LUIS SM  5  4:57:07  

7 390  GARCIA BARDOLL SANTI SM  6  4:57:44  

8 395  GARCIA ORTEGA FRANCISCO SM  7  4:58:22  

9 453  PASTOR PEREZ LUIS SM  8  5:02:10  

10 369 CLAVERIAS CASAMAYOR JOSE MARIA SM  9  5:03:17  

11 423  MARTINEZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO SM  10  5:08:38  

12 358  BELLVER NAVARRO JORGE SM  11  5:09:16  

13 416  INGLES BALAGUER RAUL SM  12  5:09:59  

14 464  REQUENA MOLTO IGNACIO MM  1  5:11:25  

15 417  ISERTE VILAR JOSE LUIS SM  13  5:13:59  
16 468  ROYO HERRERO HECTOR SM  14  5:16:16  
17 448  ORTIZCAÑAVATE RUIZ DANIEL SM  15  5:17:09  

18 450  PALLARES MONTAÑES IVAN SM  16  5:17:41  

19 370  CONDE GARCIA VICENT VM  2  5:18:18  

20 394  GARCIA MONCLUS MIGUEL ANGEL SM  17  5:19:40  

21 380  FERRANDO MARTI FERNANDO SM  18  5:22:51  

22 349  ALMAZAN NAVARRO FERNANDO SM  19  5:23:41  

23 490  VADELL ROCAMIR  DAMIAN SM  20  5:25:53  

24 489  ZARAGOZA LLORENS SALVADOR VM  3  5:26:39  

25 385  FORNER LAPIEDRA EMILI SM  21  5:30:24  

26 356  BELTRAN CASTILLO JOSE LUIS VM  4  5:31:26  

27 478  SERRANO MAESTRA ANDRES SM  22  5:34:16  

28 405  GIMENO PASCUAL ISMAEL SM  23  5:39:51  

29 465  RIBERA PLANA JOSE VICENTE SM  24  5:41:20  

30 377  ESCUDER GREGORI MANUEL SM  25  5:44:29  

31 341  CHACON LANGA PAQUI SF  1  5:44:45  

32 378  FERNANDEZ HOULNE JOSE LUIS VM  5  5:45:34  

33 422  LLIDO PARRA SILVESTRE VM  6  5:47:49  

34 431  MOLINA BOSCH GERMAN VM  7  5:48:41  

35 367  CERDA GALIANA VICTOR MANUEL SM  26  5:52:06  

36 436  MORALES VILAR RICHARD ELOY SM  27  5:53:27  

37 400  GARITAS ABRIL JOSE MANUEL VM  8  5:54:21  

38 485  RUIZ CLIMENT ANTONIO VICENTE SM  28  5:57:33  

39 425  MARTINEZ TRAVER JAVIER SM  29  5:59:32  

40 426  MECHO FERRANDIS ESTEBAN SM  30  5:59:37  



General  Dorsal Nom Cat.  Cl. Cat.  Temps  

41 457  PEREZ SANTOLARIA JUAN MANUEL  SM  31  6:00:07  

42 454  PENYARROJA SEGARRA JOSEP SM  32  6:00:46  

43 430  MIRALLES GARCERA PABLO SM  33  6:00:58  

44 387  FUSTER MESTRE ANA SF  2  6:03:47  
45 353  ARAYA ALPITZAR OLIVIETT VM  9  6:04:44  
46 407       GONZALEZ ESCRIG ISRAEL  SM  34  6:05:38  

47 386       FRANCISCO ADELANTADO SALVADOR  VM  10  6:05:44  

48 434       MONROS PORCAR ANTONIO  VM  11  6:08:16  

49 371       CORDERO SANCHEZ FRANCISCO  SM  35  6:09:41  

50 368       CLARAMONTE GIL TOMAS  VM  12  6:11:07  

51 433       MOLINER ESCRICHE VICENTE  MM  2  6:11:24  

52 488      VIVES GIMENO JUAN JOSE  MM  3  6:11:30  

53 456      PEREZ RUBIO ALEJANDRO  VM  13  6:11:35  

54 410      GUASCH BESALDUCH CESAR  SM  36  6:11:47  

55            SALES RIPOLL JULIO SM 37 6:11:47 

56 429      MIGUEL GUILLEM JOSEP  SM  38  6:13:28  

57 428     MESTRE ALEMANY SALVADOR  VM  14  6:13:51  

58 449     ORTIZCAÑAVATE RUIZ JAIME  SM  39  6:14:17  

59 351     ANDRES FAJARDO JOSE ANTONIO  SM  40  6:14:31  

60 435     MONTERO SANCHEZ ANGEL  MM  4  6:16:52  

61 458     PEREZ SORIA VICENTE  VM  15  6:17:46  

62 398     GARCIA VERA LUIS  SM  41  6:19:12  

63 363     BORT SERRANO RAMON  SM  42  6:20:55  

64 348     ALBIOL AGOST MANUEL  SM  43  6:22:35  

65 372     CUENCA TORREGROSA JOSE E.  VM  16  6:24:30  

66 345     ADRIAN CARRERO JOAQUIN  VM  17  6:24:58  

67 365     CARDA CARBONELL FRANCISCO JAVIER  VM  18  6:26:09  

68 421     LAVALL CANO RAUL  SM  44  6:26:12  

69 439     MULET PONS JOSE MIGUEL  SM  45  6:26:34  

70 388     GALINDO MILLA EDUARDO  SM  46  6:26:38  

71 441     MUSEROS ARRUFAT VICENT  SM  47  6:36:06  

72 361     BLEDA GARCIA FRANCISCO  MM  5  6:37:03  

73 381     FERRER SALVADOR JAVIER  VM  19  6:40:19  

74 391     GARCIA BENEDITO FRAN  SM  48  6:41:14  
75 342    ABAD CASTELLANOS MANUEL  SM  49  6:41:18  

76 451    PAÑOS GOMEZ EMILIO RAMON  SM  50  6:47:25  

77 470    RUIZ LOPEZ JOSE ANTONIO  SM  51  6:47:34  

78 412    HERNANDEZ FUSTER JUANJE  SM  52  6:48:10  

79 427    MEMBRADO GUINOT GILBERTO  VM  20  6:48:47  
80 408    GONZALEZ MORIANO JOSE  SM  53  6:51:10  

81 444    NUÑO FONTELA JOSE LUIS  SM  54  6:51:25  

82 383    FONT BON JOSEP LLUIS  VM  21  6:51:41  

83 460    PLA ZARAGOZA TERESA  VF  1  6:54:31  

84 445    OLIVER OBRER JAVIER  VM  22  6:55:49  

85 480    SORIANO BLASCO ESTEBAN  SM  55  6:56:15  



General  Dorsal             Nom Cat. Cl. Cat. Temps  

86 404   GIMENEZ MARTINEZ PAU  SM  56  6:58:28  

87 392   GARCIA CAMACHO FELIX  SM  57  6:59:19  

88 379    FERNANDEZ MORERA JOAN  SM  58  6:59:24  

89 347    ALBA PARICIO JOSE VTE  SM  59  7:09:48  

90 376    DUATO MICO ANTONIO VTE.  VM  23  7:13:20  

91 479       SOLERA VALLE JUAN JOSE  VM  24  7:13:32  
92 344       ABARCA FALGAS JOSE  VM 25  7:13:43  

93 418       JAVEGA GRANERO MANUEL  MM 6  7:14:09  

94 399       GARCIA VIZCAINO MIGUEL ANGEL  VM 26  7:16:09  

95 393       GARCIA MARTINEZ JUAN MANUEL  SM 60  7:18:29  

96 360       BLANCO POVEDA SYLVIE  SF 3  7:18:39  

97 409       GRANELL GOMEZ GABRIEL  VM 27  7:22:48  

98 438       MORENO CENTELLES RAFAEL  SM 61  7:31:30  

99 463       REDOLAT GOZALBO ESTHER  SF 4  7:41:28  

100 352       APARICI PEIRATS JOSE  MM 7  7:45:27  

101 442       NAVARRO FRANCO JORGE  SM 62  7:46:25  

102 481       TEMPORAL SANCHEZ TOMAS  SM 63  7:52:26  

103 462       PLAZA PEREIRA SERGIO  SM 64  7:52:32  

104 487       VILALTA MARIN PASCUAL  MM 8  7:52:38  

105 437       MORATALLA PITARCH FRANCISCO  SM 65  7:53:11  

106 482       UCLES RODRIGO JESUS  SM 66  8:59:48  

107 424       MARTINEZ RODRIGO LOLA  SF 5  9:00:04  
108 411       HERNANDEZ FIGUEIRIDO DAVID  SM 67  9:00:13  

 



SENIOR MASCULÍ 
1 RUIZ CASTELLO JOAN  36  BTT ALBUIXECH  4:25:24  
2 GALLEGO SOLER OSCAR  35  INDEPENDIENTE  4:27:06  
3 JIMENEZ LLORENS JUAN MARIA  24  RUNNERSWORLD  4:49:49  
4 IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ VICTOR  36  INDEPENDIENTE  4:54:48  
5 ARNAL FAUSTO JOSE LUIS  36  MUNTANYA VILAREAL  4:57:07  
6 GARCIA BARDOLL SANTI  38  C.M. VILAFAMES  4:57:44  
7 GARCIA ORTEGA FRANCISCO  30  A4PELAT  4:58:22  
8 PASTOR PEREZ LUIS  34  C. EX. ELDENSE  5:02:10  
9 CLAVERIAS CASAMAYOR JOSE MARIA  34  C.M.P. MUR I CASTELL  5:03:17  
10 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO  33   5:08:38  
11 BELLVER NAVARRO JORGE  38   5:09:16  
12 INGLES BALAGUER RAUL  29  BTT ALBUIXECH  5:09:59  
13 ISERTE VILAR JOSE LUIS  35  INDEPENDIENTE  5:13:59  
14 ROYO HERRERO HECTOR  32  INDEPENDIENTE  5:16:16  
15 ORTIZCAÑAVATE RUIZ DANIEL  38  INDEPENDIENTE  5:17:09  
16 PALLARES MONTAÑES IVAN  25  LA PEDRERA  5:17:41  
17 GARCIA MONCLUS MIGUEL ANGEL  38  ALPINO JAVALAMBRE  5:19:40  
18 FERRANDO MARTI FERNANDO  35  CELTIC SUBMARI  5:22:51  
19 ALMAZAN NAVARRO FERNANDO  29  INDEPENDIENTE  5:23:41  
20 VADELL ROCAMIR DAMIAN  37  INDEPENDIENTE  5:25:53  
21 FORNER LAPIEDRA EMILI  29  BTT ALBUIXECH  5:30:24  
22 SERRANO MAESTRA ANDRES  33  INDEPENDIENTE  5:34:16  
23 GIMENO PASCUAL ISMAEL  29  BTT ALBUIXECH  5:39:51  
24 RIBERA PLANA JOSE VICENTE  34  INDEPENDIENTE  5:41:20  
25 ESCUDER GREGORI MANUEL  31  LOS LASTRES  5:44:29  

26 CERDA GALIANA VICTOR MANUEL  32  AJOS XATIVA  5:52:06  

27 MORALES VILAR RICHARD ELOY  33  INDEPENDIENTE  5:53:27  

28 RUIZ CLIMENT ANTONIO VICENTE 36  AMICS VOLTA AL TERME  5:57:33  

29 MARTINEZ TRAVER JAVIER  29  ELS PICATS  5:59:32  

30 MECHO FERRANDIS ESTEBAN  34  A4PELAT  5:59:37  

31 PEREZ SANTOLARIA JUAN MANUEL  39  INDEPENDIENTE  6:00:07  

32 PENYARROJA SEGARRA JOSEP  27  AMICS VOLTA AL TERME  6:00:46  

33 MIRALLES GARCERA PABLO  36  INDEPENDIENTE  6:00:58  

34 GONZALEZ ESCRIG ISRAEL  20  LA PEDRERA  6:05:38  

35 CORDERO SANCHEZ FRANCISCO  35  MIS JUEVES  6:09:41  

36 GUASCH BESALDUCH CESAR  31  INDEPENDIENTE  6:11:47  

37 SALES RIPOLL JULIO   6:11:47 
38 MIGUEL GUILLEM JOSEP  32  INDEPENDIENTE  6:13:28  

39 ORTIZCAÑAVATE RUIZ JAIME  39  INDEPENDIENTE  6:14:17  

40 ANDRES FAJARDO JOSE ANTONIO  34  INDEPENDIENTE  6:14:31  

41 GARCIA VERA LUIS  39  INDEPENDIENTE  6:19:12  

42 BORT SERRANO RAMON  32  CELTIC SUBMARI  6:20:55  

43 ALBIOL AGOST MANUEL  38  ELS PICATS  6:22:35  

44 LAVALL CANO RAUL  29  AMICS DEL CLOT  6:26:12  

45 MULET PONS JOSE MIGUEL  31  C.A. ONDARA  6:26:34  



46 GALINDO MILLA EDUARDO  24  INDEPENDIENTE  6:26:38  

47 MUSEROS ARRUFAT VICENT  36  MUNTANYA BORRIOL  6:36:06  

48 GARCIA BENEDITO FRAN  28  ATLETISME LA VALL  6:41:14  

49 ABAD CASTELLANOS MANUEL  28  INDEPENDIENTE  6:41:18  

50 PAÑOS GOMEZ EMILIO RAMON  38  INDEPENDIENTE  6:47:25  

51 RUIZ LOPEZ JOSE ANTONIO  36  INDEPENDIENTE  6:47:34  

52 HERNANDEZ FUSTER JUANJE  39   6:48:10  

53 GONZALEZ MORIANO JOSE  37  INDEPENDIENTE  6:51:10  

54 NUÑO FONTELA JOSE LUIS  24  INDEPENDIENTE  6:51:25  

55 SORIANO BLASCO ESTEBAN  37  ASSOC. DE MUNTANYA  6:56:15  

56 GIMENEZ MARTINEZ PAU  30  RUNNERSWORLD  6:58:28  

57 GARCIA CAMACHO FELIX  34  INDEPENDIENTE  6:59:19  

58 FERNANDEZ MORERA JOAN  36  INDEPENDIENTE  6:59:24  

59 ALBA PARICIO JOSE VTE  26  INDEPENDIENTE  7:09:48  

60 GARCIA MARTINEZ JUAN MANUEL  37  INDEPENDIENTE  7:18:29  

61 MORENO CENTELLES RAFAEL  33  ELS PICATS  7:31:30  

62 NAVARRO FRANCO JORGE  35  RUNNERSWORLD  7:46:25  

63 TEMPORAL SANCHEZ TOMAS  32  GRUPO POLIT. MONTAÑA  7:52:26  

64 PLAZA PEREIRA SERGIO  38  INDEPENDIENTE  7:52:32  

65 MORATALLA PITARCH FRANCISCO  28  INDEPENDIENTE  7:53:11  

66 UCLES RODRIGO JESUS  33  INDEPENDIENTE  8:59:48  
67 HERNANDEZ FIGUEIRIDO DAVID  26  MIEDOS CONTINUOS UJI  9:00:13  

 
 
 
 

SENIOR FEMENINA 
1  CHACON LANGA PAQUI  35  INDEPENDIENTE  5:44:45  

2  FUSTER MESTRE ANA  39  C.A. L'ESPENTA  6:03:47  

3  BLANCO POVEDA SYLVIE  38  AT. ALZIRA  7:18:39  

4  REDOLAT GOZALBO ESTHER  36  INDEPENDIENTE  7:41:28  

5  MARTINEZ RODRIGO LOLA  33  INDEPENDIENTE  9:00:04  



 
 

VETERANA FEMENINA 
1  PLA ZARAGOZA TERESA   A 4 PELAT  6:54:31  

 
 

VETERÀ MASCULI 
1  SANCHEZ LOPEZ JUAN  43  AT. SAGUNTO  4:41:34  

2  CONDE GARCIA VICENT  40  CORRER DE NULES  5:18:18  

3  ZARAGOZA LLORENS SALVADOR  44  INDEPENDIENTE  5:26:39  

4  BELTRAN CASTILLO JOSE LUIS  48  TIRANT AMUNT  5:31:26  

5  FERNANDEZ HOULNE JOSE LUIS  45  INDEPENDIENTE  5:45:34  

6  LLIDO PARRA SILVESTRE  44  CORRIOL XTREM  5:47:49  

7  MOLINA BOSCH GERMAN  49  AJOS XATIVA  5:48:41  

8  GARITAS ABRIL JOSE MANUEL  49  MUDEJAR TERUEL  5:54:21  

9  ARAYA ALPITZAR OLIVIETT  49  INDEPENDIENTE  6:04:44  

10  FRANCISCO ADELANTADO SALVADOR  41  AT. ZANCADAS  6:05:44  

11  MONROS PORCAR ANTONIO  42  INDEPENDIENTE  6:08:16  

12  CLARAMONTE GIL TOMAS  49  INDEPENDIENTE  6:11:07  

13  PEREZ RUBIO ALEJANDRO  42  C.EX. LA VALL D'UIXO  6:11:35  

14  MESTRE ALEMANY SALVADOR  45  INDEPENDIENTE  6:13:51  

15  PEREZ SORIA VICENTE  43  BOMBERS MARINA BAIXA  6:17:46  

16  CUENCA TORREGROSA JOSE E.  42  AJOS XATIVA  6:24:30  

17  ADRIAN CARRERO JOAQUIN  41  INDEPENDIENTE  6:24:58  

18  CARDA CARBONELL FRANCISCO JAVIER  48 INDEPENDIENTE  6:26:09 

19 FERRER SALVADOR JAVIER  C. EXC. ALCORA 6:40:19 

20  MEMBRADO GUINOT GILBERTO  42  LA PANDEROLA  6:48:47  

21  FONT BON JOSEP LLUIS  43  INDEPENDIENTE  6:51:41  

22  OLIVER OBRER JAVIER  49  ASSOC. DE MUNTANYA  6:55:49  

23  DUATO MICO ANTONIO VTE.  43  INDEPENDIENTE  7:13:20  

24  SOLERA VALLE JUAN JOSE  41  INDEPENDIENTE  7:13:32  

25  ABARCA FALGAS JOSE  40  C.A. L'ESPENTA  7:13:43  

26  GARCIA VIZCAINO MIGUEL ANGEL  44   7:16:09  

27  GRANELL GOMEZ GABRIEL  45  CENT PEUS  7:22:48  

 
 

MASTER MASCULÍ 
1  REQUENA MOLTO IGNACIO  52  MIM  5:11:25  

2  MOLINER ESCRICHE VICENTE  51  INDEPENDIENTE  6:11:24  

3  VIVES GIMENO JUAN JOSE  50  AT. ONDA  6:11:30  

4  MONTERO SANCHEZ ANGEL  51  INDEPENDIENTE  6:16:52  

5  BLEDA GARCIA FRANCISCO  61  C.EX. LA VALL D'UIXO  6:37:03  

6  JAVEGA GRANERO MANUEL  55  CARNICAS SERRANO  7:14:09  

7  APARICI PEIRATS JOSE  50  ATLETISME LA VALL  7:45:27  

8  VILALTA MARIN PASCUAL  59  AMICS VOLTA AL TERME  7:52:38  

 


